CH \$40.00 6227

ETAS ID: TM675803

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Total Tractor LLC		09/21/2021	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Summit Hydraulics LLC	
Street Address:	23910 N 19th Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 44	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85085	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6227479	SUMMIT HYDRAULICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022987570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-625-3664

Email: kattendctm@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Wooden - Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 2900 K Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: North Tower, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	387456-00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean S. Wooden
SIGNATURE:	/Sean S. Wooden/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks and Tradename AZ (Executed)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks and Tradename AZ (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0580

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE NAME AND TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties hereto, and in connection with that certain Securities Purchase Agreement between Total Tractor LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignor"), Summit Hydraulics Acquisition Co. LLC and Anthony Kotula, dated as of the date hereof, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Summit Hydraulics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trade name, business name, trademark and service mark "SUMMIT HYDRAULICS", whether or not registered, all trade name, business name, trademark and service mark applications and registrations, including the registered trademarks and tradenames in Exhibit A hereto, any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force, and all trademark and service mark interests of every kind and nature, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor for infringement thereof, in all countries, territories and possessions throughout the world and throughout the universe, to the full extent of such rights.

Assignor also agrees to take whatever actions are necessary and are requested by Assignee or its affiliates to effectuate the transfer and assignment herein, including directing the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the relevant state trademark and registered trade name offices to enter and record this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed this the 21st day of September, 2021.

ASSIGI	NOR	
TOTAL	TRACTOR, LLC	
By: _ •	/ K	
By:Name: _	Tony Kotula	
Title:	Member	

ASSIGNEE
SUMMIT HYDRAULICS LLC

By:
Name: Tony Kotula
Title: Manager

EXHIBIT A

MARK/TRADENAME	COUNTRY/ STATE	OWNER	STATUS	REG NO	REG DATE
SUMMIT HYDRAULICS	United States	Total Tractor	Registered	6227479	Dec.
		LLC			22,
		Suite 32			2020
		23910 N.			
		19th Ave			
		Phoenix,			
		Arizona			
		85085			
SUMMIT	Arizona	Total Tractor	Registered	9094814	Feb. 14,
		LLC			2019
		Suite 32			
		23910 N.			
		19th Ave			
		Phoenix,			
		Arizona			
		85085			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0582

 $\textbf{RECORDED}^{3} \textbf{-09/21/2021} \ ^{1:38 \ PM}$